

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12488/2024

|                    |        |                 |
|--------------------|--------|-----------------|
| Ramesh             |        | -----Petitioner |
|                    | Versus |                 |
| State Of Rajasthan |        | -----Respondent |

---

|                   |   |                     |
|-------------------|---|---------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Yash Rajpurohit |
|-------------------|---|---------------------|

---

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**21/08/2024**

List this case after two weeks, as prayed.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

81-Mak/-