

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12488/2024

Ramesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Aman Bishnoi Bola

For Respondent(s)

:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

14/01/2025

Issue notice. Issue notice of the stay application also, returnable on 11.02.2025. Notices be given 'dasti' as well.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner will be free to serve a copy of writ petition upon learned standing counsel for the respective respondent Department.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

31-SanjayS/-